
Pos 

 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

SPM 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

244 
121 
151 

95 
136 

71 
172 

1 
141 

16 
150 
213 

75 
106 
119 

25 

105 

38 
59 
63 

180 

11 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

2 

16 
16 
16 
15 

Name 

Corey Peters 
Scott Eckert 
Matt Lowell 
Chuck Hurley 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Isaiah Dummer 
David Stenner 
Jake Borrelli 
Rob Johnston 
Matthew King 
Martin Berryman 
Fil Alleva 
John McDermott 
Phil Abrami 
Jim Cissell 
Madison McCulloch 

Norman Salmon 

J Aylward 
Ivan Prokopets 
Ron Tanemura 
Jonathan "Wes" Griffith 

Scott Twomey 

City/State 

Newcastle WA 
Port Orchard WA 
Brier WA 
Monroe WA 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Port Coquitlam BC 
Federal Way WA 
Abbotsford BC 
Mercer Island WA 
Coquitlam BC 
Carnation WA 
Seattle WA 
Victoria BC 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 

Olympia WA 

Wenatchee WA 
Auburn WA 
Seattle WA 
Ba inbridge  Isla nd W A 

Tacoma WA 

Make 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Green 
Red 
Black 
Nardo Gray 
Orange 
White/Blk/Red 
Slv/Blu 
Black 
Purple 
Green/Gold 
Red 
White/Red 
Black/Blue 
White 
Red 
Red 

Green 

Silver 
Grey 
Red/Blk/Wht 
Black 

Black/Red 

Lic # 

1347 
1640 
1089 
1095 
1492 
1908 
1172 
2012 
1405 
1715 
1450 
1716 
1075 
1907 
1119 
1618 

1918 

1138 
1805 
1910 
2001 

SCCA 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W C C A  
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 

B M W C C A  
IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W C C A  

SCCA 

Sponsor 

KD Motorsports 
KD Motorsports 
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  M a t t 's  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  
Grip Racing 

I D  C o n s t r u c t i o n  G r o u p ,  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B i m m e r W o r l d ,  T o y o  T i r e s ,  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  
BCBim m e rs .c om /ee uropa rts .com  

M r. N o o d l e s / F r e s h  G o u r m e t / M r s . C u b b i s o n s  
King Construction 
BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com 
Two Vintners 
GoEnzo.com / Grip Racing 

VoiceGuy.com - Racer On Rails  

Washington Weather Shield Inc 

Accuracy Automotive 

Pat's Autosport 

Best Tm 

1:20.339 
1:20.408 
1:20.361 
1:21.048 
1:21.010 
1:20.634 
1:22.497 
1:22.350 
1:22.232 
1:21.956 
1:24.292 
1:25.351 
1:24.131 
1:26.951 
1:24.442 
1:31.853 

1:25.860 

1:19.454 
1:20.526 
1:20.769 
1:23.327 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Car # 119 1 lap penalty for avoidable contact per Race Steward 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:20:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

27.277 

Avg. Speed 

88.494 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.454 

Best Speed 

89.576 

Best Lap by 

38 - J Aylward 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 1 

Sat Race  

Race started at 15:23:29 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 15:20 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

 

NCW 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

SM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

175 
42 

121 

23 
44 
32 
87 

1 
68 
62 
12 

131 
77 
27 
95 
43 
14 
24 

146 
73 

174 
07 

117 
681 

31 
46 

135 
21 
29 

Laps 

12 
12 

3 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

Name 

John Withers 
Ayrton Tobin 

Linden Cho 

Eric S. Jones 
Kyle Keenan 
Chris Heinrich 
Will Schrader 
Martin Sarukhanyan 
Adam Smalley 
Dave Sutherland 
Brian Richards 
Emy Kissick 
Dan Twomey 
Brennan Gregg 
Jacob Bobst 
Dave Dunning 
Jason Brassfield 
Jason Starr 
Peter Umino 
James Wetter 
Jon Parker 
Jeff Clark 
Lorenzo Fantozzi 
Eric Weller 
Rob Micich 
John Connelly 
Mike Tripp 
Martin Rohde 
Gabe Nieto 

City/State 

Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Happy Valley OR 
Hubbard OR 
Battle Ground WA 
Sherwood OR 
Victoria BC 
Olympia WA 
Port Orchard WA 
Vancouver WA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Sublimity  OR 
Palm Springs CA 
Redmond WA 
Ba inbridge  Isla nd W A 
Portland OR 
Toledo WA 
Eugene OR 
Monroe WA 
Newberg OR 
Portland OR 
Freeland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 

Make 

Mazda 
Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Color 

Green 
Black 

Silver 

Yellow/Black 
Purple 
Red 
Green 
Blue 
Black/Silver 
Red/Black 
White 
Black 
Black 
Red 
White 
Blu/Green 
Grey/Red 
Blue 
White 
Green 
Red 
Blue 
Yellow 
White 
Red/Blk 
Dark Blue 
White 
Black 
White 

Lic # 

SCCA 
2018 

SCCA 

SCCA 
NASA 
1032 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1143 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1007 
SCCA 
SCCA 
2017 
SCCA 
1135 
S O V RE N 
SCCA 

Club 

SCCA 
CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 
NASA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
IRDC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
Sovren 
SCCA 

Sponsor 

Eric Jones Motorsports 
Te a m  K B R  S p e e d  Sh o p  |  P ro d u c t4 1  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
M ia ta c a g e/S ch ra d e r  Pro p e rtie s  L L C  

S m a k  P l a s t i c s  |  F l e x t a n k  |  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g  |  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  
W y a t t  F i r e  P r o t e c t i o n / P a c if i c  R e s i d e n t i a l  M o r t g a g e  
Amantii/Remii/Sierra fireplace 
M a d  V i n y l  W o r k s /  H y d r a u l i c  S o l u t i o n s /  C o o p e r s  G a r a g e  
J e n s e n  R e a lto r  G r o u p  |  P a tâ € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  
T e a m  K B R  |  P r o d u c t 4 1  |   M c C o r d ' s  V a n c o u v e r  T o y o t a  |  W h e e l e r ' s  C o l l i s i o n  
B r u s h  P r a i r i e  A u t o  /  D i s t i n c t i v e  L a n d s c a p e  /  K i n d n e s s  9 1 1  /  A b s o l u t e  E l e c t r i c  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  

Eric Jones Motorsports 
Pole Position 

Dash and Ramble Travel 

Bunny Boys Racing 
Dan's Auto Center 
L e s h e r  M o to r s p o r t s  /  W e y l a n d -Y u ta n i  C o r p .  

Dry Box Storage Containers 

Best Tm 

1:41.487 
1:46.002 

1:49.525 

1:36.327 
1:36.642 
1:37.563 
1:36.673 
1:37.034 
1:37.570 
1:37.063 
1:37.616 
1:38.363 
1:39.073 
1:39.675 
1:39.564 
1:41.553 
1:41.559 
1:41.143 
1:40.168 
1:36.936 
1:39.912 
1:43.021 
1:39.758 
1:38.708 
1:35.359 
1:41.673 
1:42.803 
1:42.204 
1:40.074 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:19:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.385 

Avg. Speed 

70.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.359 

Best Speed 

74.636 

Best Lap by 

31 - Rob Micich 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 2 

Sat Race  

Race started at 13:08:31 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 13:05 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)

Page 1/2 



Pos 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
36 
71 

7 
55 

159 
107 

01 
108 

76 
00 
17 

02 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

4 

Name 
Joe Blair 
Andrew Gilchrist 
Keith Ball 
Daniel Yazzolino 
Matthew Plavcan 
Joe Bowers 
Bill Berner 
Nicholas Bowers 
Steve Wolfe 
Anthony Whitlatch 
Sam Brown 

Todd Etchieson 

City/State 
Camas WA 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Stayton OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
San Francisco CA 
Lebanon OR 
Eugene OR 
Denver CO 

Portland OR 

Make 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 
Wht/Blu 
Orange 
Red/Blue 
Blue 
Gry/Blu/Wht 
Red/Silver 
Black/Green 
Black/Silver 
Orange 
Green 
Silver and blac 

Blue 

Lic # 
1236 
SCCA 
1814 
SCCA 
1159 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

SCCA 

Club 
CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

SCCA 

Sponsor 
Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com 

Hillsboro Aviation 

Bowers Race and Rod Shop 

SkylinePMG, Inc. 
II-S Mechanical 

Best Tm 
1:40.686 
1:42.198 
1:43.076 
1:43.404 
1:44.446 
1:46.656 
1:42.063 
1:42.182 
1:43.351 
1:47.042 
1:46.038 

1:55.088 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:19:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.385 

Avg. Speed 

70.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.359 

Best Speed 

74.636 

Best Lap by 

31 - Rob Micich 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 2 

Sat Race  

Race started at 13:08:31 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 13:05 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

AS 
1 

 

GT1 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

ITE 
1 
2 

 

SE46 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

ST 
1 

No. 

03 

117 

41 

39 
38 

44 
46 
59 
63 
70 
13 

180 

73 

00 

Laps 

15 

16 

16 
16 

16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 

16 

Name 

Kevin Smith 

Igor Levine 

Don Gibson 

Eric Krause 
J Aylward 

Scott Thompson 
Jack Curtis 
Ivan Prokopets 
Ron Tanemura 
Michael Ramberg 
Steve Adams 
Jonathan "Wes" Griffith 

Bill Ecker 

Stefan Tomalik 

City/State 

Hillsboro OR 

Woodinville WA 

Portland OR 

Woodinville WA 
Wenatchee WA 

Kirkland WA 
Issaquah WA 
Auburn WA 
Seattle WA 
Shelton WA 
Woodinville WA 
Ba inbridge  Isla nd W A 

Olympia WA 

Covington WA 

Make 

Pontiac 

Dodge 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 
Porsche 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Yellow 

Yellow 

White 

White/Red 
Silver 

Blue and White 
Black 
Grey 
Red/Blk/Wht 
Silver 
Blue/White 
Black 

Blues 

MOTUL 

Lic # 

1003 

1516 

1441 

1039 
1138 

1643 
1727 
1805 
1910 
1620 
1091 
2001 

1364 

2032 

Club 

TC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 
B M W C C A  

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W C C A  

IRDC 

IRDC 

Sponsor 

Stacey Smith 

PartsRack 

Gibson Auto & Electric, Inc. 

Washington Weather Shield Inc 

GreBmar Motorsports 
3DQ / Road Hazard Racing 
Accuracy Automotive 

MOTUL USA 

Best Tm 

1:23.752 

1:16.861 

1:16.264 
1:20.789 

1:19.884 
1:20.925 
1:21.435 
1:23.382 
1:22.113 
1:23.358 
1:29.023 

1:21.786 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:19:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.677 

Avg. Speed 

88.303 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.264 

Best Speed 

93.323 

Best Lap by 

39 - Eric Krause 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 4 

Sat Race  

Race started at 13:43:12 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 13:40 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

 

CT4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

EIP 
1 

 

ITA 
1 
2 
3 

 

NCW 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

16 
191 

02 
172 

162 

681 
106 
108 

105 
168 
146 

48 
94 
76 
12 

218 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
14 

16 

16 
15 
15 

16 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 

9 

Name 

Matthew King 
Guy Berry 
Garrett Clark 
Xiaoxi 'Cathy' Zhang 

Adam Achepohl 

Blaine Weller 
Phil Abrami 
Nicholas Bowers 

Oliver Salmon 
Grayson Hilliard 
Dennis Hannah 
Alan Zoutes 
Robert Paxman 
Sam Wolfe 
Travis Kuhl 
Rhys Haydon 

City/State 

Mercer Island WA 
Univers ity  P lace WA 
Corvallis OR 
Auburn WA 

Monroe OR 

Monroe WA 
Victoria BC 
San Francisco CA 

Olympia WA 
Bellevue WA 
Lynnwood WA 
Lakewood WA 
Hillsboro OR 
Lebanon OR 
Oregon City OR 
Port Orchard WA 

Make 

BMW 
BMW 
Subaru 
Mini 

Porsche 

Mazda 
BMW 
Mazda 

BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
Volkswagen 
Acura 
Mazda 
BMW 
Porsche 

Color 

Green/Gold 
Red/Black 
White/Blue 
Grey 

Grey 

White 
White 
Black/Silver 

Green/White 
Gray 
White 
White 
White/Blue 
Blue/Silver 
White 
Red 

Lic # 

1715 
1704 
1022 
SCCA 

1362 

SCCA 
1907 
SCCA 

2130 
2104 
SCCA 
2053 
2102 

2105 
2019 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 
B M W C C A  
SCCA 

IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

Sponsor 

King Construction 

Gemini Concrete Pumping 

Bunny Boys Racing 

SkylinePMG, Inc. 

Paxman Racing 
II-S Mechanical 

425 Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:22.885 
1:22.350 
1:22.835 
1:27.373 

1:19.796 

1:26.488 
1:28.010 
1:29.641 

1:23.795 
1:28.102 
1:27.554 
1:27.453 
1:35.089 
1:36.146 
1:39.577 
1:34.960 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:20:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

28.342 

Avg. Speed 

86.362 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.796 

Best Speed 

89.192 

Best Lap by 

162 - Adam Achepohl 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 5 

Sat Race 

Race started at 14:18:24 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 14:15 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

 

BSR 
1 
2 

 

CC4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

CSR 
1 

 

FC 
1 

 

FM 
1 
2 
3 

 

NOW 
1 

No. 

77 
6 

777 
56 
96 
71 
42 

225 

28 

60 

92 
22 
19 

99 

Laps 

16 
14 

17 
17 
16 
16 

9 

17 

17 

16 

17 
17 
10 

14 

Name 

Hal Strong 
Donn Snyder 

Cem Aykan 
Bruce Beachman 
Soner Terek 
Steven Knepper 
Tom Forsyth 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

JD Barnum 

Steve Rogers 

Rick Bostrom 
Michael Morgan 
Brian Anderson 

Ian Pike 

City/State 

Freeland WA 
Boring OR 

Issaquah WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kirkland WA 
Happy Valley OR 
Kirkland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Gladstone OR 

Vancouver WA 

Tacoma WA 
Bonney Lake WA 
Battle Ground WA 

Tacoma WA 

Make 

Caterham 
Caterham 

Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 

Caterham 

S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Van Diemen 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Form ula  Ma zda  

Caterham 

Color 

Yellow 
Red 

Red 
Blue 
Blue 
Yellow 
White 

Blue 

Black/White 

Teal 

W ht/Red/Ye llow  
White 
Black/Silver 

Yellow 

Lic # 

1519 
1508 

1734 
1256 
1906 
1828 
1501 

1730 

SCCA 

2003 

1155 
1721 
1443 

2005 

Club 

CRA 
CSCC 

IRDC 
CRA 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CRA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

CSCC 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 
Snyder Automotive 

Beachman Racing 
Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

A L L  C A L  S e r v i c e s / f r i e n d s  a n d  f a m i l y  o f  B a r n u m  R a c i n g  

Corsa RD 

Maximum Effort Racing 

Best Tm 

1:21.732 
1:19.354 

1:19.651 
1:19.325 
1:22.985 
1:21.614 
1:20.946 

1:19.245 

1:17.464 

1:18.846 

1:15.808 
1:18.726 
1:24.658 

1:33.724 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
DQed per Race Steward for Under Weight 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:20:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

17.993 

Avg. Speed 

91.369 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.808 

Best Speed 

93.885 

Best Lap by 

92 - Rick Bostrom 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 6/3 

Sat Race  

Race started at 14:49:47 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 14:45 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

 

ME1 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

ME2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

ME3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

44 
63 

180 

46 

136 
16 

191 
213 

31 
73 
95 
87 
27 
68 
43 
62 

174 
461 

01 
76 
36 

131 
146 

71 
117 
681 

55 

Laps 

42 
41 
40 

4 

41 
41 
40 
39 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
39 
39 
39 
39 
39 
39 
39 
39 
38 
38 
38 
38 
38 

Name 

Scott Thompson 
Ron Tanemura 
Jonathan "Wes" Griffith 

Jack Curtis 

Dirk Groeneveld 
Matthew King 
Guy Berry 
Fil Alleva 

Rob Micich 
James Wetter 
Jacob Bobst 
Will Schrader 
Brennan Gregg 
Adam Smalley 
Dave Dunning 
Dave Sutherland 
Jon Parker 
John Connelly 
Bill Berner 
Steve Wolfe 
Joe Blair 
Emy Kissick 
Peter Umino 
Andrew Gilchrist 
Lorenzo Fantozzi 
Eric Weller 
Daniel Yazzolino 

City/State 

Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Ba inbridge  Isla nd W A 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 
Mercer Island WA 
Univers ity  P lace WA 
Carnation WA 

Newberg OR 
Ba inbridge  Isla nd W A 
Vancouver WA 
Happy Valley OR 
Vancouver WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Portland OR 
Sherwood OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Lebanon OR 
Camas WA 
Olympia WA 
Redmond WA 
Eugene OR 
Eugene OR 
Monroe WA 
Portland OR 

Make 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Color 

Blue and White 
Red/Blk/Wht 
Black 

Black 

Orange 
Green/Gold 
Red/Black 
White/Red 

Red/Blk 
Green 
White 
Green 
Red 
Black/Silver 
Blu/Green 
Red/Black 
Red 
Dark Blue 
Black/Green 
Orange 
Wht/Blu 
Black 
White 
Orange 
Yellow 
White 
Blue 

Lic # 

1643 
1910 
2001 

1727 

1492 
1715 
1704 
1716 

2017 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1143 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1236 
S CCA(M ) 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
B M W C C A  

IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

Sponsor 

Accuracy Automotive 

King Construction 

Two Vintners 

Dan's Auto Center 

B r u s h  P r a i r i e  A u t o  /  D i s t i n c t i v e  L a n d s c a p e  /  K i n d n e s s  9 1 1  /  A b s o l u t e  E l e c t r i c  
M ia ta c a g e/S ch ra d e r  Pro p e rtie s  L L C  
T e a m  K B R  |  P r o d u c t 4 1  |   M c C o r d ' s  V a n c o u v e r  T o y o t a  |  W h e e l e r ' s  C o l l i s i o n  
S m a k  P l a s t i c s  |  F l e x t a n k  |  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g  |  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
W y a t t  F i r e  P r o t e c t i o n / P a c if i c  R e s i d e n t i a l  M o r t g a g e  
Dash and Ramble Travel 
L e s h e r  M o to r s p o r t s  /  W e y l a n d -Y u ta n i  C o r p .  

II-S Mechanical 
Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com 
M a d  V i n y l  W o r k s /  H y d r a u l i c  S o l u t i o n s /  C o o p e r s  G a r a g e  
Pole Position 

Bunny Boys Racing 
Hillsboro Aviation 

Best Tm 

1:17.776 
1:19.655 
1:20.169 

1:20.866 

1:20.784 
1:22.471 
1:22.924 
1:24.459 

1:23.408 
1:23.883 
1:23.937 
1:23.461 
1:24.146 
1:23.970 
1:23.600 
1:25.428 
1:25.452 
1:24.994 
1:25.317 
1:24.542 
1:23.843 
1:25.343 
1:25.544 
1:24.935 
1:26.149 
1:26.355 
1:27.100 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Car # 159 1 lap penalty for Avoidable contact per Race Steward. 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:18:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.677 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.776 

Best Speed 

91.509 

Best Lap by 

44 - Scott Thompson 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 8 

Sat Race 

Race started at 16:03:56 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 16:00 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)
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Pos 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
159 

00 
175 

02 
29 
21 
77 
17 

74 
12 

Laps 
38 
38 
37 
37 
37 
36 
31 
21 

5 

Name 
Matthew Plavcan 
Anthony Whitlatch 
John Withers 
Todd Etchieson 
Gabe Nieto 
Martin Rohde 
Dan Twomey 
Sam Brown 

Kyle Freiheit 
Brian Richards 

City/State 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellevue WA 
Port Orchard WA 
Denver CO 

Redmond WA 
Victoria BC 

Make 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Mazda 
Mazda 

Color 
Gry/Blu/Wht 
Green 
Green 
Blue 
White 
Black 
Black 
Silver and blac 

Black/Green 
White 

Lic # 
1159 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
S O V RE N 
SCCA 
SCCA 

SCCA 
SCCA 

Club 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
Sovren 
SCCA 
SCCA 

SCCA 
SCCA 

Sponsor 

Dry Box Storage Containers 

J e n s e n  R e a lto r  G r o u p  |  P a tâ € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  

TFR, Hoosier, GLOC 
Amantii/Remii/Sierra fireplace 

Best Tm 
1:25.039 
1:27.298 
1:26.136 
1:28.371 
1:26.134 
1:26.733 
1:25.077 
1:33.738 

1:24.732 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Car # 159 1 lap penalty for Avoidable contact per Race Steward. 

Printed: 4/29/2024 4:18:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.677 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.776 

Best Speed 

91.509 

Best Lap by 

44 - Scott Thompson 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 8 

Sat Race 

Race started at 16:03:56 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 16:00 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

P1 
1 

 

P2 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

 

PO 
1 

 

SR 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

22 

72 

06 
133 

33 
55 

85 

777 
225 

96 
6 

42 

Laps 

8 

10 

9 

10 
10 
10 
10 

2 

Name 

Russ Watson 

Jon Wilson 

Steve Sahnow 
Steven Powell 
Frank McKinnon 
Bob Peters 

Howard Hamilton 

Cem Aykan 
Tamer Ozkaraoglu 
Soner Terek 
Donn Snyder 

Tom Forsyth 

City/State 

Richland WA 

Portland OR 

Banks OR 
Beavercreek OR 
Portland OR 
Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Issaquah WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kirkland WA 
Boring OR 

Kirkland WA 

Make 

Lotus 

Datsun 

Chevrolet 
FFR 
Ford 
Chevrolet 

Toyota 

Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 

Caterham 

Color 

Red 

Wh/Org/Rd 

Black 
Yellow 
Red 
White & Blue 

White 

Red 
Blue 
Blue 
Red 

White 

Lic # 

SCCA 

1072 

SCCA 
1133 
1233 
1094 

1935 

1734 
1730 
1906 
1508 

1501 

Club 

SCCA 

TC 

SCCA 
CSCC 
TC 
CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

CRA 

Sponsor 

Loynings Engine Service 

TopTech / Trackside 

Julie "The Good Wife" Powell 

Sputnik (Deceased) 

Fairbanks Automotive 

Beachman Racing 

Snyder Automotive 

Beachman Racing 

Best Tm 

2:05.272 

1:42.342 

1:50.071 

1:37.552 
1:36.709 
1:45.395 
1:44.888 

1:46.804 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  PROVISIONAL 

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:58:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.710 

Avg. Speed 

72.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.709 

Best Speed 

73.594 

Best Lap by 

225 - Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 9 

Sat Race 1 

Race started at 12:44:43 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 12:40 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)


